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[56203] PHILLIPS, COLES - FADE AWAY GIRL) Phillips, Coles (illus). A Gallery of Girls.
39 color plates, unpaginated, 11 1/2 x 9 inches, cloth covered boards with color cover pictorial paste-on. The
volume has evidently been much read. The hinges are cracked, text block a little loose with one inch split at
lower edge but still attached, the frontispiece is detached with creases and short edge tears; a little loss to the
lower left edge of "Summer Fiction" (well outside the image), sheet of "Reflections of a Bachelor" is detached
with edge tears, paper loss at right edge and crease at upper left; several plates have a creased lower left
corner. Sold with all faults.
Century. New York. 1911.
Stunning designs depicting women in various occupations designed by this popular turn of the 20th century artist
of "Fade Away Girl" fame. $285.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[56195] CANADA - NEW BRUNSWICK 1858 FIRST EDITION) Wilkinson, John (compiled and drawn by). A
Map of the British Province of New Brunswick, From the Best Existing Materials; By Authority of the
Provincial Legislature. With Adjacent Prts of Canada, Nova-Scotia and Maine.
Huge engraved handcolored folding map, 49 1/4 x 50 1/2 inches on sheet 51 x 53 inches, dissected into 60
parts and mounted on linen. Overall light foxing, the glue adhering a few panels has dried with the panels
beginning to detach from the backing, but all panels are present. A huge map that we have not been able to
photograph so as to do it justice; the map online at the Digital Maine Repository is dated one year later, but
overall is a good resemblance. Map folds into a cloth-covered slipcase which is likely the publisher's slipcase
lacking the original title label; "Canada 1858" has been written on both sides of the slipcase which is split on one
vertical side.
First Edition. 1858.
A magnificent, extremely detailed map, the first map of this important British possession to be drawn up and compiled by John Wilkinson from
Admiralty, boundary and other official surveys, dated 1858 and published in 1859. International Boundaries, Intercolonial Boundaries, Boundaries of
Counties and Parishes, Common Roads, Railways opened and in progress are marked. A section of "Statistical Memoranda" is at lower left; at
lower right is a "Chart (on Mercator's Projection) showing the relative Geographical Position of New Brunswick and of the Several Provinces forming
part of British America with the Shortest Sailing Distance to The British Isles." WorldCat shows holdings of a map of this date at Yale and the
University of Southern Maine. $2450.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[50108] de LONGPRE, PAUL) Longpre, Paul de (illus). Cosmos.
Color lithograph, sheet 13 x 16 1/2 inches. Several short tears to the edges (up to 3/4 inch), light spotting to
outer areas, couple of soft short creases. Now matted to cover faults.
The Art Interchange. New York. 1895.
Beautiful image of a vase of pink and white cosmos. $85.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[56121] Namisuke Hosokawa 細河並輔] Eitai nendaiki taisei. 永代年代記大成]. Map of the World.
Japanese book with stab binding, illustrated with a two page full color woodblock map of the world and three
black and white city maps; 7 1/4 x 5 inches (18 x 13 cm). Wear to covers and title label, break in the string
binding, tiny insect holes which affect the first several pages but which are not noticeable
Izumiya Ichibe 和泉屋市兵衛]. Koka 3 [ 1846].
A description of the calendar, directions, and the regions, and fortunes in Japan. Colour world map, and partial
page maps of Japan, Kyoto and Edo (Tokyo) included. Listed in OCLC in three libraries: Peabody Essex
Museum; University of Manchester Library; National Library of Australia. A very interesting view of the world is presented in the two page color world
map in this publication which predates the arrival in 1853 of the US expedition lead by Commodore Perry. $385.00

Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[42262] NEW JERSEY - FISHING HUNTING) Steward, Samuel R. and John H. Wright (illus). Fish & Game
Habitats Showing general distribution of fish and game - native, introduced, and migratory - in the State
of New Jersey.
Color pictographic / pictorial map, 38 x 21 inches on sheet size 39 x 22 inches folding as issued to pamphlet 8 x
5 1/2 inches. Very good condition.
New Jersey State Planning Board. New Jersey. [ 1937].
A striking wall map for the sportsman's home, showing pictographs of different animals and fish in their habitat
throughout New Jersey. It was compiled and drawn by Samuel R. Steward and John H. Wright. The legend
shows Urban Area, Wooded Area, Unforested, Tidal Marsh, Fish & Game Properties, State Parks & Forests plus
Symbols for many different types of Game and Fish (such as great tuna, striped bass, king fish, flounder etc).
Verso features information for the fresh water and salt water angler, Brief History of the Commission, plus Map
of New Jersey Showing Locations of the Public Shooting Tracts, State Forests, Game Preserves, Game Farms
and Fish Hatcheries. Beautifully drawn with soft coloring. Listed on OCLC in three libraries worldwide (New
Jersey State Library, Rutgers, University of Wisconsin). $265.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[56158] PERSUASIVE MAP USA - LONG ISLAND MAP) Barschel, H. (cover illustration). Fortune Magazine. August
August 1939 complete issue of Fortune magazine, profusely illustrated in color and black and white, 124 pages,
14 x 11 1/2 inches, color pictorial paper wrappers as issued. Light wear to spine, abrasion to upper right corner
of cover and wear to edges; interior in good condition.
Time. 08 - 1939. Volume XXI, Number 2.
Many interesting articles in this beautiful publication, plus elegant color and black and white advertisements.
Articles include Hollywood's Lowe's Incorporated ("It's a $144,000,000 trust, and the government says it's
illegal."); The Republican Party (color cartoon map of US by Erik Nitsche: "Geography for the GOP" picturing Dewey, Landon, Hoover, etc.);
Bucyrus-Erie dredges, draglines, etc.; Piano manufacturing; Larchmont Yacht Club (water colors by Hardie Gramatky) with detailed double-page
color map of Western Long Island Sound; The Press and the People—a Survey ("Where do the people get their news? Is it accurate?" Etc.) Full
page color ads include Kodachrome Film; International Trucks. Cover illustration depicting Weather Sensor by H. Barschel. Founded by Henry Luce
(who had, with partner Briton Hadden, founded Time magazine in 1923), Luce declared of Fortune magazine that "American business has
importance - even majesty - so the magazine in which we are able to interpret it will look and feel important - even majestic." $65.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[55433] UNITED STATES) Mulford, John C. (chief cartographer). Good Roads Everywhere. Four-fold
System of Highways. Oregon Trail Memorial Association.
Folded highway map of the United States opening to colorful wall-sized map 36 x 55 inches depicting the whole
of the United States with special attention focused on the Oregon Trail, highlighted in blue, extending from
Independence, Missouri, to Oregon City, Oregon. To the left of the map is a column 5 inches wide extending
from the top to the bottom of the map with extensive text describing the objectives of the Oregon Trail Memorial
Association. Map Lithographed and Printed by A. Hoen & Co., Baltimore, Maryland. Slight paper loss along
some fold lines, plus one 1/4 inch hole at center right of map; light creasing to many fold intersections; overall
very good clean condition. An uncommon item.
National Highways Association. Washington, D.C. 1929. Fourth Edition.
As early as 1912 the Association proposed a bill to go before Congress to create the National Highways Commission, tasked with creating a
150,000 mile highway system which would "bind the states together in a common brotherhood and thus perpetuate and preserve the Union."
$985.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[56181] IOWA STATE ATLAS) Illustrated Historical Atlas of the State of Iowa.
Very decorative handcolored maps of the Eastern and Western hemispheres, color maps and views throughout,
18 x 15 inches, gilt embossed decorative cloth covered boards, considerable wear to edges, spine which was in
poor condition has been reattached and the hinges reinforced so that the very hefty volume is now sturdy and
can be safely handled. Title page and frontispiece are creased: title page has long tears and has been crudely
mended; double page sectional map of Iowa (p.20-21 ) has a detached piece 3 1/2 x 1 inch at lower left centre
but this piece is present; occasional short margin tears and light soiling to the first few sheets of the volume, but
as you turn the sheets in the volume the wear/soiling lessens (as interest declined presumably). The last 12
pages of the volume are creased. The cover boards are original but very worn, rebacked and repaired; the hinges have been reinforced. The

pagination has some gaps, but it seems clear from the tightness of the binding that these pages were never present: p 30-31; p 69-70; p 85-86; p 9798 p109-110; 113-114; p 119-120; two different pages numbered 122. There are two pages numbered: 129; 163-164; 191-192; 243-4. There is some
inconsistent numbering in the lengthy text section, but the sections appear to be complete. No page 281-282 but p. 280 is the Biographical Sketches
section which is marked "concluded" and the following page is a new section: State of Iowa. Despite this list of condition issues the heavy volume is a
treasure trove of information and a formidable testament to the state of Iowa in the late 19th century.
Lakeside Press Chicago. Chicago. 1875.
A hefty tome celebrating Iowa's place in the heartland with detailed maps and expansive views of the cities and towns and those who made them
thrive. $1150.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[42125] NEW YORK - BREWERIES) Liebmann Breweries Inc. Calendar for 1934. Map of Manhattan,
Principal Sections of Bronx - Queens - Brooklyn./ Map of New York and Vicinity.
Color poster calendar 38 1/2 x 25 inches, metal bands at upper and lower edges. Line of small spots across the
calendar portion of the poster (appears to be rust marks from being stored rolled with one of the metal bands
touching the paper), a couple of tiny edge tears and spots, light creasing from being rolled. Overall in very good
condition.
Liebmann Breweries, Inc. 1934.
Double sided poster calendar with the message "All Roads lead to Rheingold and Gold Old Scotch Ale." On
each of the detailed maps of the region the location of the Breweries is prominently marked in red with a star.
The Map of New York & Vicinity stretches from Rumson Neck and Sandy Hook to the south, the area just west
of Elizabeth, Newark and Paterson to the west, Nyack and Tarrytown in the north and Hempsted in the east. The
verso is a detailed street map of Manhattan and part of the Bronx, Queens and Brooklyn. A striking piece of
interest to both New York City map and brewery collectors. $650.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[56207] WOMEN'S SUFFRAGE - SOCIAL COMMENTARY) Life Magazine. January 18, 1912. Man.
Single issue of the magazine which was previously bound, binding holes to spine, pages loose: color pictorial
covers, black and white illustrations throughout, pagination 151-190, 11 x 8 3/4 inches. Wear to spine, cover and
interior pages clean and bright.
Life Publishing Co. New York. 01-18- 1912.
This is the original version of the social commentary and entertainment magazine Life, not the news photo
magazine first issued in November 1936. This issue, published at the beginning of the year in which Theodore
Roosevelt's Progressive Party included women's suffrage in its platform, reflects that social reality: a cover with
a bow-tie wearing woman is seen choosing between figurines of men marked as "moneyed," "mediocre",
"business" etc. Inside notes include: "Women are Women...The Votes for Women war seems to be promoted on
the theory that woman is a beardless man..." Also an article "Mrs Pankhurst at Harvard," Presidential coverage
etc. $95.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[50990] NEW YORK - MANHATTAN - GREENWICH VILLAGE) Harper, E. L. (map illus). Map of Greenwich
Village Showing some of its Historical, Artistic Literary, Educational, and Religious Places of Interest.
Pictographic / pictorial map with handcolor, 9 1/4 x 10 inches on sheet size 12 1/4 x 14 inches. On a thick paper,
map is evenly toned with moderate creasing overall, 1/4 inch chip to upper left edge , two long tears to lower
edge and a few short tears to right edge (all outside map area).
The Villager. New York. Copyright 1934.
A handsome map of Greenwich Village by E. L. Harper with tiny illustrations of over fifty churches, museums,
and other important buildings each under a decorative identifying title banner. One listing (Brooklyn Historical
Society) in WorldCat. $385.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[44440] NEW YORK - NEW YORK CITY - CHASE BANK) Pictorial Map of New York City.
Color pictographic / pictorial map, 11 1/4 x 37 inches on sheet 12 x 37 1/2 inches folded as issued into 9 x 3 3/4
inch stiff card folder. Map in very good, clean and bright condition.
Chase National Bank. New York. 1928.
An attractive map of Manhattan with pictographic illustrations of buildings and places of interest such as Penn Station, Metropolitan Museum of Art,

Columbia University, Grand Central Station, etc. Includes a listing of Points of Interest. $650.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[37373] AMERICAN PATRIOTISM) Louis, Jacobson (illus). Red White and Blue Stick'em Cut Outs. 6
Books in this Box. Historic Landmarks. Famous Presidents. American Pioneers. Patriotic Designs.
Airplanes and Ships. Famous Americans.
6 books each with color designs to be cut out and stuck to black and white outline pictures, 8 1/4 x 7 1/2 each,
color pictorial wrappers in color pictorial box. One corner of one book lightly bumped throughout, otherwise as
new condition in slightly rubbed box.
Platt & Munk. U.S.A. 1941.
An exceptional piece of Americana in unused condition. $135.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[40886] JAPAN - CALENDAR - ASTROLOGY) Yanagi Seishi. 柳精子. Rekijitsu Genkai. 暦日諺解.
Black and white woodblock illustrations (11 pages); 9 x 6 inches, 23 cm; Japanese string binding. String has
broken but is still attached in centre holes. Light wear and loss to two spots of front cover, interior in good to very
good condition.
Sensobo. 千鐘房. No date. Ca. 1840?
Contains diagrams, illustrations and explanations of the Japanese calendar and its system; text also includes
illustrations of constellations and the deities which correspond to them, a brief list of some birds and insects, and
commentary. (OCLC) $175.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[56179] BOOK COLLECTING - SELLING) Hewitt, k. (illus). The Bookish Pigs. SET OF SIX COLOR PRINTS
SIGNED & NUMBERED, LIMITED EDITION.
Set of 6 color offset prints, signed and numbered by the artist, on sheets 16 x 20 inches. One sheet as two tiny
foxing spots in the left margin, overall fine condition.
1980.
Images highlight with humor the many facets of the book world, the voracious pig standing in for the human
actor. Images including: a hawker pushing his barrow outside a large and upmarket book shop; a book auction in
progress; a book seller in his shop; the aftermath of the collapse of overladen bookshelves; a book thief being
apprehended; and book pig at the top of a ladder, deep in communion with multiple books at hand. One might
note that all the pigs are male. $185.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[55218] BRITISH EMPIRE) Montgomery Martin, R. The British Colonies. Their History, Extent, Condition
and Resources.
Set of six volumes bound as three, with 38 (of 39, not present: South Australia) double page engraved maps
with outline handcolor. The set itself has condition issues but the maps present as clean and bright (one has
light staining on the verso, scarcely visible on the front of the map). The map of the Western Hemisphere is
sewn in (3 binding holes) with the following text section, in what appears to have been a fix. Uniform light toning
to maps (most noticeable in the first volume), occasional spotting, but overall good to very good condition. There
is waterstaining to the steel engraved portrait plates and to the title page of volume 1 but not to the rest of the
volume (it appears that the volume was assembled with the plates already stained).1 inch square of paper loss
to lower corner of Victoria engraving and facing page. Third volume: front board and first pages water damaged
with loss to cloth and deterioration to front board, some waterstaining to portrait plates, but maps not affected.
SOLD as a COLLECTION OF MAPS.
Below is a listing of the maps:
Volume I
North America
British America (1 inch tear to upper left edge just entering border,
Western Hemisphere
Western or Upper Canada West Canada
Eastern or Lower Canada (East Canada, New Brunswick At p.116.
Nova Scotia and Newfoundland
*Eastern Hemisphere (this map should be in Vol. 2) between pp 128 and 129 of first volume

Volume 2
Western Australia or Swan River (light soiling, small chip to lower left edge of sheet well outside neatline)
Victoria or Port Phillip
New South Wales
Australia
Not Present: South Australia
(Eastern Hemisphere (see above - this has been bound into Vol 1)
Volume 3 & 4 Maps
Volume 3
Polynesia, or Islands in the Pacific
Van Diemen's Island
New Zealand
The World (showing Captain Cook's Voyage around the World)
Falkland Islands and Patagonia
Volume 4
Africa
Cape Colony
Natal and Kaffraria
Western Africa
Islands in the Atlantic pp 206-207
West India Islands (p208)
Jamaica ( 4 spots within image)
South America
Central America
British Guayana
Isthmus of Panama
Volume 5 & 6 Maps
Volume 5
Asia
Overland Route to India
Thibet
Independent Tartary
British India
Cabool, The Punjab etc.
Northern India
Southern India
Vol 6
Ceylon
Malay Archipelago (light stain to centre of left half of the map)
British Possessions in the Mediterranean
The London Printing and Publishing Company. London. Circa 1851.
$1750.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

[45676] BOTANICAL COLOR PLATES LATE 1800s) The Floral World. Beautifully Coloured Plates. [cover title]
FORTY COLOR plates (lithographs or wood-engravings) each separated with a blank sheet, volume is 8 3/4 x 5 1/2
inches, plates are loose in color decorative cloth covered boards. Light wear and darkening to covers, head and tail
of spine rubbed, binding glue has disintegrated and sheets are loose in boards, previous owner's name in ink on title
page; plates in bright, clean condition with occasional faint dampstain to upper or lower corner and faint soiled spots.
There is no title page nor a list of contents.
[Groombridge & Sons ?] London. No date. Ca. 1870.
This appears to be a separate publication of the plates issued in "The Floral World and Garden Guide" edited by
Shirley Hibberd and published in the last decades of the 19th century (the title on the spine is "Plates from The
Floral World." The majority of plates feature a single floral image, with the exception of two plates with four flower
varieties on a sheet (possibly from a different publication). Includes: Chrysanthemum, Cattleya, Dahlia, Orchid,
Anemone, Chrysanthemum, Ivy, Roses, Ferns... Beautiful, brilliantly coloured images. $285.00
Click here to view this item, with images, on our secure website

Thank you for your interest!
Order by email, via our secure website, by phone.
Secure ordering is available using the links above to locate the item on OldImprints.com website and then add it to the secure Shopping Cart
system there by clicking on the "add to cart" button.
You may also reply to this email with details of the items that you want to order. If paying by credit card you may phone us with the details of the
credit card.
Libraries and other institutions
We are happy to accommodate institutional billing procedures. Please send your order with purchase order number if applicable.
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